
AGARTALA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

PLANNING DIVISION 


•AGARTALA 

No. F. 439/EE/PD/AMC/201S(Shadow)/ 32..2- ~ 3 2-j Dated: Agartala, 07- - 6 9 - 2019 

INVITATION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR OPERATION

MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC TOILETS & ALLIED AMENITIES 


NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) 

06/PNIT /EE/PD/ AMC/2019 dated 07 /09/2019. 

Expression of Interest is invited from reputed NGOs /Trust I Foundations I Agencies with 
required experience to operate & maintain Public Toilets. 

The toilet complex site shall be licensed to the selected agencies for a period of 3 (three) 
years. However, the title of the land along with the structure built thereon for public toilet 
purpose with all fittings & fixtures will continue to remain with the Agartala Municipal 
Corporation. The selected bidders shall maintain the toilets for a period of 3 (three) years. User 
charges shall be collected from the commuters I users. The charges per commuter per use will 
be Rs. 3.00 (Rupees Three) only for pay and use of toilet and Rs.5.00 (Rupees Five) only for pay 
and use in bath room on the Toilet & Bath Complex in AMC area and urinal will be free. 

Details of the scheme and eligibility etc. and the prescribed application format are given 
in the RFP document, which will be available at the office of the Executive Engineer, Planning 
Division, Agartala Municipal Corporation, from 11/09/2019 to 23/09/2019. The RFP document 
will also be available on (websitewww.agartalacity.tripura.gov.in). 

The application containing Financial Proposal in the prescribed format sealed in an 
envelope, completed in all respects, shall be submitted to the Executive Engineer, Planning 
Division, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Agartala, clearly super-scribing on the envelope 
"APPLICATION / PROPOSAL FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC TOILETS AND 
ALLIED AMENITIES AT DIFFERENT PLACES WITHIN THE AGARTALA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
AREA AS PER LOCATIONS MENTIONED IN THE TERMS OF REFERENCE (ToR)" by hand/ post/ 
courier/ on or before 23/09/2019 up to 3:00 PM. The applicant must enclose a Demand Draft of 
Rs. 1,000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only (Non-Refundable) drawn in favour of Agartala 
Municipal Corporation payable at Agartala . Submission of RFP by fax, email or other electronic 
means will not be accepted. It is the responsibility of interested party alone to ensure that its 
EOI is delivered at the prescribed address within the stated deadline. The AMC shal l not be held 
respc;msible for any delay in delivery or loss of document(s) during transit. In this regard, Pre-bid 
meeting will be held on 16/09/2019 at 4:00 P.M. in the chamber of the Superintending 
Engineer/ Executive Engineer, Planning Division, Agartala Municipal Corporation. 

A "Performance Security", for an amount of Rs. 1,00,000.00 (Rupees one lakh) only 
shall be required to deposit along with the proposal through Demand Draft on a Nationalized 
Bank drawn in favour of Agartala Municipal Corporation payable at Agartala in the prescribed 
format valid till completion of the contract in all respect. 

(Er. Sujay Choudhury) 
Executive Engineer 

Planning Division 


Agartala Municipal Corporation 



